BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Verizon Florida Inc. to reform intrastate network access and basic local telecommunications rates in accordance with Section 364.164, Florida Statutes.

In re: Petition by Sprint-Florida, Incorporated to reduce intrastate switched network access rates to interstate parity in revenue-neutral manner pursuant to Section 364.164(1), Florida Statutes.

In re: Petition for implementation of Section 364.164, Florida Statutes, by rebalancing rates in a revenue-neutral manner through decreases in intrastate switched access charges with offsetting rate adjustments for basic services, by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

In re: Flow-through of LEC switched access reductions by IXCs, pursuant to Section 364.163(2), Florida Statutes.

DOCKET NO. 030867-TL

DOCKET NO. 030868-TL

DOCKET NO. 030869-TL

DOCKET NO. 030961-TI
ORDER NO. PSC-03-1405A-CFO-TL
ISSUED: December 16, 2003

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 12, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-1405-CFO-TL. We granted confidential treatment for Verizon's supplemental responses to OPC's Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 24-39) and Second Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 37-40). However, due to a scrivener's error, the document number was incorrectly identified as Document No. 11931-03, rather than Document No. 11932-03. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-1405-CFO-TL is amended to reflect the correct document number, Document No. 11932-03.

ORDER NO. PSC-03-1405A-CFO-TL
DOCKETS NOS. 030867-TL, 030868-TL, 030869-TL, 030961-TI
PAGE 2

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-1405-CFO-TL is hereby amended to reflect the correct document number, Document No. 11932-03. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-1405-CFO-TL is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{16th}$ Day of $\underline{December}$, $\underline{2003}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Bv:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing

Services

(SEAL)

PAC